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June 23, 1997 

HAND DELIVERED 

Ms. Blanca s. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public service Commission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, Flor ida J2J9Q-0850 

Re: Environmental Cost Recovery Clause 
FPSC Docket No. 170007-El 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

ORIGINAL 
r}l r r.qpr 

Enclosed for filing in the above docket, on behalf ~f Tampa 
Electric Company, are ten ( 10) copies each of Tampa El cctc i c 
Company's Petit ion in the abovn docket and Prepared Direct 
Testimony and Exhibit (KAB-1) regarding environmental COJuplidncc 
activities for the period October 1997 through March 1998. 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the a~ovc by s ta mplng 
the duplicate copy of this letter and retur.1ing same to thi s 
writer. 

Thank you for your assistance in connection with thjs matter. 
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Ms. Blanca s. Bayo 
May 20, 1997 
Paqe Two 

CEBTiliCATE or SEBYICC 

I HEREBY CERTIFY thnt a true copy ot the foregoing Petition, 

testimony and exhibit, tiled on behalf of Tampa Electric Company, 

has been furnished by hand delivery (*) or u. s. Hail on this~~ ~ 
day of June, 1997 to the following : 

Ms . Vicki D. Johnson• 
Staff counsel 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Comm'n. 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Room 370 , Gunter Building 
Tellahassee, FL 32399-0872 

Mr. John Roqer Howe 
Office of Public counsel 
111 West Madison Street 
suite 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399- 1400 

Mr. John w. McWhirter, Jr. 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 

Davidson, Rief & Bakas, P.A . 
. P. o. Box 3350 
Tampa, FL 33601-3350 

Hr . Joseph A. McGlothlin 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 

Davidson, Rief & Bakas, P.A. 
117 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Hr. Matthew H. Childs 
steel Hector & Davis 
215 S. HonroP Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Hr. G. Edison Holland 
Mr . Jetfrey A. Stone 
Baggs and Lane 
Poat Office Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32576 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Environmental Cost 
Recovery Clause. DOCKET NO. 970007-EI 

FILED: June 23, 1997 

PeTITION Ol TAKPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

uH IGIN~. l 
:11 F COPY 

Tampa Electric Company ("Tampa Electric" or "the company") 

hereby petitiono the Commission for approva 1 of the company's 

environmental cost recovery true-up and the cost recovery factor 

proposed for use during the period October 1997 through March 1998, 

and in support thereof, cays: 

Enyironatntal Cott Rtooytry 

1. Tampa Electric has calculated that it experience d a tinal 

true-up amount for the October 1996 through March 1997 period ot an 

overrecovery of $156,449. (See Exhibit No. (KAB-1), Docu~ent No. 

1 (Schedule 42-1P), page 1 of 22.) 

z, Tampa Electric projects its environmental cost recovery 

true-up amount tor the period April 1, 1997 through September 30 , 

1997, which is based on actual data for the period April 1 , 1997 

through Hay 31, 1997 and revised estimates tor the period Juno 1, 

1997 through September 30, 1997, to be an underrecovery of 

$(843,546). This $(843,546) underrecovery, plus the final true-up 

amount tor the October 1, 1996 through March 31 , 1997 period of an 

overrecovery of $156,449, produces an end-of-period total net true-

up ot $(687,097) underrecove~y as ot September 30, 1997. 

3. The company's projected environmental cost recovery 

expenditures tor the period October 1, 1997 through March 31, 1998, 
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when spread over projected kilowatt hour sales for the period 

Oc tober 1, 1997 through March 31, 1998, produce an environmental 

cost recovery ractor for the new period of o. 054 Ctints per KWH 

betore application of the factor• which adjust for variations in 

line lo•••• · (See Exhibit No. (KAB-1 ), Document No. 7, Schedule 

42-7P . ) 

4. The accompanying Prepared Direct Testimony and Exhibits 

of Karen Branick present: 

(a) A description of each of Tampa Ele.::tric's 

environmental compliance actiona for which cost recovery 

is sought; 

(b) A copy of or citation to the law, order, regulation 

or other requirement with which each environ"ental compliance 

action is lntanded to comply; and 

c) The costs associated with each environmental 

compliance action. 

5. In addition, Ms. Branick's testimony provides an 

explanation of the appropriateness of each compliance action to 

achieve compliance with the applicable law, order, rule or. other 

matter requiring environmental compliance action. Tho testimony 

demonstrates that the environmental activities for which Tampa 

Electric seeks coat recovery are reasonable, prudent and necessary 

to enable Tampa Electric to co11ply with governmentally imposed 

environmental requirementa . 

6. For reasons more fully detailed in tho Proparod Diroct 

Testimony of witneea Karen Branick, the environmental compliance 
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costs sought to be approved tor cost recovery purposes in this 

petition are consistent with the provisions of Section 366.8255, 

Florida Statutes, and with prior rulings by the Commission with 

respect to environmental compliance coat recovery for Tampa 

Electric and o t her inveator-ow~ed electric utilitiea. 

order of Prtltntation of !itntlltl 

Tampa Electric will present the following witnesses testifying 

on the subjec ts indicated: 

Environmental cost recovery - Karen Branick 

WHEREFORE, Tampa Electric Company requests that its proposals 

relative to environmental cost recovery be approved ao they r elate 

to prior period true-up calculations and projected cost recovery 

charges . 

DATED this~ ~ay of June, 1997. 

Respectfully submitted, 

f:ll{e .. ~ 

ATTORNEYS FOR TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPAN Y 
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C18TI1ICAT! 01 SERVICB 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing Petition 

filed on behalf of Ta111pa Electric Ccmpany ha• been turn ushed by 

hand delivery (*) or U. s. Hail on this~f~day of June, 1997 Lo 

the following: 

Hs . Vicki D. Johnson* 
Stat! counsel 
Division of Legal Se.rvicea 
Florida Public Service Comm'n. 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Room 370, Gunter Building 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0872 

Hr. John Roger Howe 
Office of Public Counsel 
111 West Madison Street 
Suite 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Hr. John w. McWhirter, Jr. 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 

Davidson, Rief & Bakas, P.A. 
P. o. Box 3350 
Tampa, FL 33601-3350 
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Hr. Joeeph A. McGlothl in 
McWhirter, Reeves, HcGlot1. lin, 

Davidson, Riet & Bakas, P.A. 
117 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Hr. Matthew H. Childs 
Steel Hector & Davis 
215 s. Mo nroe Street, Suito 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Hr. G. Edison Ho lland 
Hr. Jeffrey A. Stone 
Beggs and Lane 
Post Office B~x 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32576 
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